*  None of the proposed allottees have sold or transferred any Equity Shares during the 90 trading days preceding the

relevant date.

k)  Certificate of Practicing Company Secretary: The certificate from, CS Mayur More, Practicing Company Secretary,

certifying that the Preferential issue is being made in accordance with the requirements contained in the SEBI ICDR

Regulations, shall be made available for inspection by the Members through electronic mode, on all working days during
business hours from 28-11-2024 TILL 21-12-2024 at the Company website at WWW.Indiasteel.in.

1) The percentage (%) of Post Preferential Issue Capital that may be held by the Proposed allottees and change in
control, if any, consequent to the Preferential Issue:

The percentage (%) of Post Preferential Issue Capital that may be held by the Proposed allottees as mentioned in table
below and there shall be no change in the management or control of the Company pursuant to the aforesaid issue and

allotment of Equity Shares.

Sr. Name Pre-Preferential Allotment Preferential Allotment Of Post Issue holding pursuant

No Equity Shares to Preferential Allotment

of Equity Shares

Holding | % on Existing Holding | % on Current Holding % on Post
Paid up Preferential issue Paid up
Capital Issue Capital

1 | Sudhir Gupta 18,45,550 0.46% 1,70,00,000 6.88% 1,88,45,550 292%

2 | Varun Gupta 6,54,800 0.16% 7,00,000 0.28% 13,54,800 0.21%
3 Priyanka Varun Gupta 5,000 0.00% 7,00,000 0.28% 7,05,000 0.11%

4 | Isinox Limited 8,91,679 0.22% 3,25,00,000 13.15% 3,33,91,679 5.18%
5 Leaplndia Brandhub Services - 0.00% 2,43,00,000 9.83% 2,43,00,000 3.77%

Pvt. Ltd.

6 Level Enterprises LLP - 0.00% 1,63,00,000 6.60% 1,63,00,000 2.53%

7 | Isisales (India) Private Limited 1,74,00,400 437% 60,00,000 2.43% 2,34,00,400 363%

8 Sikkim Ferro Alloys Limited - 0.00% 13,60,00,000 55.03% 13,60,00,000 21.08%

9 Manohar Manak Alloys Pvt Ltd.| - 0.00% 6,75,000 0.27% 6,75,000 0.10%

10 | Gorlas Infrastrucure Pvt. Ltd. - 0.00% 77,00,000 3.12% 77,00,000 119%

11 | Stainless Metalex India Pvt Ltd. - 0.00% 5,00,000 0.20% 5,00,000 0.08%

12 | NandiniDubey - 0.00% 3,90,000 0.16% 3,90,000 0.06%

13 | Vandana Sundeep Muilk - 0.00% 2,70,000 0.11% 2,70,000 0.04%

14 | Ashok Gangaram Belnekar - 0.00% 1,85,000 0.07% 1,85,000 0.03%

15 | Vyas Atul Arvind - 0.00% 2,00,000 0.08% 2,00,000 0.03%

16 | Manish Kashinath Sawardekar 600 0.00% 2,50,000 0.10% 2,50,600 0.04%

17 | Sohan Narottam Jaiswar - 0.00% 1,20,000 0.05% 1,20,000 0.02%

28

Sr. Name Pre-Preferential Allotment Preferential Allotment Of Post Issue holding pursuant

No Equity Shares to Preferential Allotment

of Equity Shares

Holding | % on Existing Holding | %on Current Holding % on Post
Paid up Preferential issue Paid up
Capital Issue Capital

18 | Vasanthy Hariharan - 0.00% 80,000 0.03% 80,000 0.01%

19 | Nilesh Ramchandra Matkar 100 0.00% 4,70,000 0.19% 4,70,100 0.07%

20 | Dilipkumar B Maharana - 0.00% 2,45,000 0.10% 2,45,000 0.04%

21 | Narendra Laxman Arora - 0.00% 80,000 0.03% 80,000 0.01%

22 | Sunita Harichandra Jagtap - 0.00% 16,000 0.01% 16,000 0.00%

23 | Vikas Kamod Tandel - 0.00% 24,000 0.01% 24,000 0.00%

24 | Ghase Yogesh N - 0.00% 51,000 0.02% 51,000 0.01%

25 | Magnus Buildcon Projects Pvt. - 0.00% 24,00,000 0.97% 24,00,000 0.37%

Ltd.

m)  Number of persons to whom allotment on preferential basis have already been made during the year, in terms
of number of securities as well as price: Nil

n)  lustification for the allotment proposed to be made for consideration other than cash together with valuation

report of the registered valuer: Not Applicable

o)  Principal terms of assets charged as securities:

p)  Other disclosures:
Not Applicable.

. During this financial year, the Company has not made any preferential allotment.

e Disclosures specified in Schedule VI of SEBI ICDR Regulations, if the issuer or any of its promoters or directors is a